ORM PTO-1595 03-18-19		99	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office		
			_	•	_	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of I	10098731	12	attached orig	inal documents or	∞py thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):				ceiving party(ies)		
Yusong Yin		Name: Ph	notonics Ir	ndustries Int	ernational	
		LI	. D		0 ~	
		Internal Ad	oress:	ura II. ny Ibaé	- CT	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No					2641	
3. Nature of conveyance:					900	
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Add	ress: 25 Eas	st Loop Road	·ř ·	
Security Agreement	Change of Name					
Other		City: Stor	ny Brook	State: NY	ZIP: 11790	
Execution Date: March 2, 1999		Additional na	me(s) & address	(es) attached? DY	es 🖺 No	
Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):					
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, the	e execution date	of the applicat	tion is: March 2	, 1999	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
7. 1 210111 1 P. S. C. (10)		<b>3</b> . 7 <b>4.</b> 5 m				
			•			
	Additional numbers attac	thed? 🗆 Yes 🛭	No			
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>		Total number of applications and patents involved:     1				
Name: <u>James A. Quinton</u> , Es	sg.					
Internal Address: FRISENDA, QUINTON & NICHOLSON		7. Total fee (	(37 CFR 3.41)	\$_40	0.00	
			ed	•		
		☐ Author	ized to be cha	arged to deposit a	account	
Street Address: 425 Park Avenu	ue, 5th Floor	8. Deposit ac		r:		
		06-214	5			
City: <u>New York</u> State:			Hicate copy of t	his page if paying t	oy deposit account)	
8/17/1999 DNGUYEN 00000092 09264181	DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE				
FC:581 40.00 0P						
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and bel	lief the foresoins inform	nation is true and	d correct and	any attached cor	v is a true conv	
of the original document.						
James A. Quinton	· Hone	s Zui	Nos	3   5	199	
Name of Person Signing	— <del>U</del>	Signature		_	ate 1	
		Total		comprising cover sh	eet 1	
OMP No. 0651-0011 (evn. 4/94)	REEL: 9814 FRAME: 0664					

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Yusong Yin, the undersigned,

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Photonics Industries International, Inc., a corporation of the State of New York having a place of business at 25 East Loop Road, Stony Brook, New York 11790, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application entitled INTRACAVITY OPTICAL PARAMETRIC OSCILLATORS executed concurrently herewith;

in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements; and in and to any patents or patent application in any foreign country on any of said improvements;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

> PATENT REEL: 9814 FRAME: 0665

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Dated 03/62/1999

**RECORDED: 03/08/1999** 

YUSOME YIN

PATENT REEL: 9814 FRAME: 0666